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Columbia Gas’
of Kentucky

A NiSource.Company
200 Civic Center Drive
Columbus, OH 43215

September 21, 2007

Ms. Beth O'Donnell
Executive Director

Public Service Commission
Commonwealth of Kentucky
211 Sower Boulevard

P. O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2007-00008

Dear Ms. O’'Donnell:

Pursuant to the Commission’s Orders dated January 25, 2007 and February 21,
2007, Columbia hereby submits the responses to continuing requests Nos. 1-40

and Nos. 1-51.

Sincerely,
Nk L. /(m/,oic (yme)

Mark R. Kempic
Assistant General Counsel

Enclosures

cc: All Parties of Record
Honorable Richard S. Taylor



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing responses of Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.
were served via either personal hand delivery, First Class U.S. Mail postage prepaid or overnight
mail on the following parties, all on this sk day of Wé&r , 2007.

Hon. Dennis G. Howard, 11

Hon. Lawrence W. Cook

Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General

Utility and Rate Intervention Division
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8204

Matthew Malone

Hurt, Crosbie & May PLLC

The Equus Building

127 West Main Street

Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Attorney for Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.

Hon. David J. Barberie
Hon. Leslye M. Bowman
Lexington-Fayette Urban
County Government
Department of Law

200 East Main Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Hon. David F. Boehm

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Attorney for Kentucky Industrial Utility Customers

/f A /;ﬂ’;'”‘}\w ié/ @%‘?ﬁf ©
Mark R. Kempic, Esq.
Attorney for Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.




Public Service Commission Data Request Set 1
Question No. 40
Columbia Gas of Kentucky Respondent: Kelly L. Humrichouse

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
PSC CASE NOQO. 2007-00008
INFORMATION REQUESTED BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ORDER DATED JANUARY 25, 2007
Question No. 40

Provide detailed monthly income statements for each month after the test period,
including the month in which the hearing ends, as they become available.

Response of Columbia Gas of Kentucky:

Attached are the monthly income statements for October, November and December
2006.

Attached are the monthly income statements for August 2007.
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Public Service Commission Data Request Set 1
Question No. 51
Columbia Gas of Kentucky Respondent: Kelly L. Humrichouse

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
PSC CASE NO. 2007-00008
INFORMATION REQUESTED BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ORDER DATED JANUARY 25, 2007

Question No. 51 — August Update

Provide the following information concerning the costs for the preparation
of this case:
a. A detailed schedule of expenses incurred to date for the following

categories:

(1) Accounting;

(2) Engineering;

(3) Legal;

(4) Consultants;

(5) Other Expenses (Identify separately).

For each category, the schedule shall include the date of each transaction, check
number or other document reference, the vendor, the hours worked the rates per
hour, amount, a description of the services performed, and the account number
in which the expenditure was recorded. Provide copies of any invoices, contracts,
or other documentation which support charges incurred in the preparation of this
rate case.

Indicate any costs incurred for this case that occurred during the test year.

b. An itemized estimate of the total cost to be incurred for this case.
Expenses shall be broken down into the same categories as identified in (a)
above, with an estimate of the hours to be worked and the rates per hour. Include
a detailed explanation of how the estimate was determined, along with all
supporting workpapers and calculations.

c. During the course of this proceeding, provide monthly updates of
the actual costs incurred, in the manner requested in (a) above. Updates will be
due the last business day of each month, through the month of the public
hearing.



Public Service Commission Data Request Set 1
Question No. 51 (Cont’d)
Columbia Gas of Kentucky Respondent: Kelly L. Humrichouse

Response of Columbia Gas of Kentucky:

a. Refer to PSC0051 Attachment a for a detailed schedule of expenses incurred {o date
for the following categories: Accounting, Engineering, Legal, Consultants and Other
Expenses. Also provided are copies of invoices and other documenta’uon to support
charges referenced on PSC0051 Attachment a. :

b. Refer to PSC0051 Attachment b for an itemized estimate of the total costs to be
incurred in this rate case. Expenses have been identified by the following
categories: Accounting, Engineering, Legal, Consultant, or Other Expenses.

This estimate of costs to be incurred in this rate case was determined by the
following factors:
1) an estimate of consultant fees,
2) actual year-to-date dollars charged to the rate case account relating to labor
and overhead for Corporate Services’ legal and accounting staff support,
3) an estimate of future labor and overhead expense from Corporate Service
legal and accounting staff, with consideration of an anticipated procedural
schedule in this case,
4) an estimate of cost of publishing the newspaper notices, and
5) an estimate of miscellaneous expense for supplies, duplicating and travel
expense for witnesses.

c. Monthly updates of actual costs incurred will be provided during the course of this
proceeding.

Attached are the August 2007 schedules and supporting documentation of actual
costs incurred during the course of this proceeding.

| have included expenses through September 19, 2007.

Page 2 of 2



-100Z ‘61 iequsides ybnoiyy sesusdxy [ |

G6 1vL ISL | 25€82Z| ¥8650'6] 828928 29'SE0'6] 81°629'82| 00°9€9'29| vv'L16'8) | 25206 | 00°G.8'6 [eol 6
91'8¥. Sy'8lL ¥5°GE 000 ZZovL | B6E02Y 000 R 2 LG'EG 00°0 sea ebejsod g8
ge'gle'oe 000 000 £2'666'L| €L66V'0} £€8'v1Z'6L| LL'E0E 68 LY. 00°86%'L | 000 Buneoyidng .
9/°06€'S zL'eoo'L| og's2L | sseoL | Z9vve | 96°12Z'L | G9€L9°)L | 000 LG'806 | 000 |enel] sakojdw3y 9
: sesuadxy BUIO o
06'€v2's6 0020Z'L | oo'eve'g] 00021 | 00'SYL'Z| 00ZLL'L | 00°8L9'0F | 00°060'8L | 052859 | 00°G.8'6 sjueynsuo) ¥
81'1+0'02 000 000 000 000 000 8L°1¥0'02| 000 000 000 jebe ¢
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Bunssuibuz r4
000 000 000 000 000 00°0 00°0 000 000 000 Bununoooy L
1ejol 70-0es | 2o0-bny | zo-Inr | Lo0-unp | L0-Aen 10-1dy L0-felN | 20-994 | 90-98Q uopduoseq| "ON
pejepdn | perepdn | perepdn | petepdn | pelepdn | peiepdn | pejepdn | pajepdn | jeluibuo aur

1

sasuadxg esen) aiey

80000-200¢ "ON 8se)

‘guf *Ayonuay| Jo seg) elquinio)

Z jo | abed
e INJWHOV.LLY L5000Sd




6Z'8¢s G6'Ly.L'IGL [ejoL
00y 15°€82'¢ J0-Jequisldes
05'¥S $8'650'6 ,0-1snbny
00’} 8/°892'8 L0-Ainp
0G'€l 29°6£0'6 L0-8unp
GZ'0S 81°629'8¢ 10-AeN
00°961 00°9£9'29 10-1Hdy
0580l Py L16'81L 10-udlepy
0028 Z5'2y0'6 10-Aienigad
00°0 000 10-Atenuer
05°86 00'G.8'6 90-19quWwsosQ
($) (AAJAIN)
SYNOH V.10l 1INNOWY HLNOW

1002 Anf - 9002 Jaquisda( 0 pouad U} Jod
pesyienQ/sjijousg/ioge seolAIeS aelodiod
Joj sosuadxy ese ajey

80000-L00C ON 9Se)

"ouj *A}oNjUsy| JO e eiquinjod

Z Jo z obed
e INJNHOVYLLY LG000Sd




00°000'GS¢C 00°000'65C ejoL 9
L
00°000°2€ 00°000'2¢ sesuadx3 J8U10 §
00°000'861 00°000'861 sjue}nsuoy ¥
00°000°6¢ 00°000'G2 |eben €
00°0 00'0 Bupssuibuz z
000 000 Bununoooy L
jeljol unowy uonduosad "ON
psjeuiisy aul
Ssesuadxg ose)) ejey palewisy
80000-2002 "ON 8SBD
‘ou| ‘Ajonjusy| JO SES) BIqUN|0D
| J0 | abed

g INFWHOV.LLY §5000Sd




PSC0051 ATTACHMENT a

INVOICES AND OTHER SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION
FOR ACCOUNT 182
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REQUEST FOR PAYMENT - DISTRIBUTION COMPANIES || CASH REQUEST T mvoice ]~ 3
T o o o o o e 0 s 0 o ] e @y
| Jexvom [ con-ws [cmp-ms[ cea-#7 | cGv-ms oo vopcuen| L. ... SPecial Handling Instructions |
X L — I I
Request * Invoice i i
Date: 08/10/07 Date: i i
: l i
Invoice #: 2-155-13254 i i
i i
Payee: i i
FedEx ' .
! i
Remit to | i
Address:|P-O- Box 371461 | H
Renmit to City,  ox 152507461 DIRECT DEPOSIT | | for eploye sembursements oy
State, Zip Code: Pittsburgh, PA 0-74 TT Wite of ACH, provide
information directly below WIRE ACH
Total Payment: Bank Account:
$36.13
ABA #:
Description of Charges - if description exceeds space provided, please submit on a separate sheet(s): A/P DPT USE -
Shipment Charges

If Total Payment is diffcrent than the actual inveice amount, please give reason below:

Invoice Amount (if different than total payment)

PLEASE REFERENCE THE DISBURSEMENT APPROVAL POLICY FOR A COMPLETE LIST OF PROPER APPROVAL LEVELS *

Requestor's Printed Name _~") Requestor's Signature 4~ Requestor's Phone Number & Title
REQUESTOR Cynthia Benham - (859) 288-0261, A.A.
Approval Levels 10-01-04 * PRINTED NAME

Supen;s:;;dl Team general approval <=5§2,500

C:’:::;:f;l;\lt::r:iy general approval <=3$50,000

Director / Segment .

Controfler general approval <=$100.000 J
VP / President / -
Genml';'a::ger general appraval <=$300,000 Herbert A. Miller, Jr.
Nii::erc;rf;;ce:?ve general approval >$300,000
v
CEO
Title "Other” must have authorized authority as per the Disbursement Approval Policy
OTHER
ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION - MUST BE FILLED OUT BY THE REQUESTOR \
21 Cco GEN AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL HCC TCC LOB AMOUNT
1] 32 182 3599 3A20 | RCKO7 12921 $17.77
IBM NUMBER UNIT QTY DESCRIPTION
w“—-——— o L ———

Co GEN AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL HCC TCC LOB AMOUNT

2] 32 880 3A20 00991 2621 $18.36
IBM NUMBER UNIT QTY DESCRIPTION
ni_ap_102.cdc

reviseddistribution_request_for_paymentfedexaugl07.xls



MEX» Invoice Number \

Invoice Date \ [ AccountNumber \  page

. 2-155-13254 Jui 18,2007 1915-7967-4 Tof4
FedEx Tax ID: 71-0427007
Billing Address: Shipping Address:
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY
MATTIE CHADWELL 2001 MERCER RD . -
2001 MERCER RD LEXINGTON KY 40511-1018 e e Aewonuo Services

LEXINGTON KY 40511-1018

invoice Summary Jul 18, 2007

Phone: {800) 622-1147 M-F7-6 {CST)
Fax: {800) 548-3020
internet:  www.fedex.com

FedEx Express Services

Transportation Charges 3190
Base Discount -4.06
Special Handiing Charges 8.29
Totai Charges ush $36.13
TOTAL THIS INVOICE UsD $36.13

You savad $4.06 in discounts this period!

Other discounts may apply.

Br17-2887

NI

To ensure proper credit, please return this portion with your payment to FedEx. H
Please do not staple or fuld. Please make check payable to FedEx. 'NV(HCG Number

[ For change of address, theck hiere and complete form on reverse side. 2" 1 55’ 1 3 254

){ Acc;unt Number \| Amount Due "\

1915-7967-4 I USD $36.13

Remittance Advice
Your payment is due by Aug 02, 2007

1915796721551:325470000003kL137e

AT 01 027854 045198124 A™3DGT
ll'll"lllllll'lIII”lll"Illu"l"l""lllll"l"llll”ll!ll
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY

MATTIE CHADWELL

2001 MERCER RD

LEXINGTON KY 405111018

LT

Laedblilsnalelebsdallinadunsbilushillanensl el
FedEx

P.0. Box 371461

Pittshurgh PA 15250-7461

©OiEDIE W2 e - N - 8


http://www.fedex.com

] Fe&x, fnvoice Number \ | invoice Date Account Number \  page

2-155-13254 Jul 18, 2007 1915-7967-4 20f4

Adjustment Request
Fax to (800) 548-3020

Please Note: Our web site makes it easy to request any of the adjustments you would request on the form
below. Try it at www.fedex.com. The fax form cannot be used to request invoice adjustments due to service
failures. To request adjustments for service failure, please visit our web site at www.fedex.com or call
(800) 622-1147.

Name Date

Business Phone Business Fax

E-mail Address

In the space below, please enter the Tracking ID and an explanation of each adjustment request. Please inciude
recipient's or third party's account number, if applicable.

Tracking ID Explanation
Ad han

dress Change Account Number
Please indicate change in address for the account number listed. 1915-7967-4

[1Physical Address [} Billing Address [ Mailing Address

Name:

Address: Apt/Suite#;
City: State: Zip:
Phone: { ) Fax: { )

Authorizing Signature:

0
NRT V261-3K [12/08}


http://www.fedew.com
http://www.fedex.com

invoice Number "\

Invoice Date \ | Account Number Page

2-155-13254

4ofd

Jul 18, 2007 1915-7967-4

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type {Original)

- Fuel Surcharge - FadEx has sppiied & fua! surcherge of 13.50% to this shipmant.
® Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2

, Automation INET Sendor Becipiont

Tracking 1D 798713866595 Ragina Polly Accounts Payable - CKY

~ Seyvice Type FedEx Prigrity Overnight Columbia Gas of Kentucky NiSource, Inc.
Package Type FadEx Envalape 2001 Mercer Road 200 Civic Contar Drive,
Zone 02 - LEXINGTON KY 40511 US COLUMBUS OH 43215 US

" Packages 1 ’
Rated Weight N/A Transportation Charge 14.50
Deliverad Jul 10, 2067 08:21 Couriar Pickup Charge 400
Sve Area At Fuel Surcharge 218
Signad by P.HARRISON Discount 232

00000D000/000 186/ Total Charge 31836

FedEx U

9
» Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2
o FedEx has auditad this shipmentfor corract packages, weight, and service. Any changes mada sre refiectad in the involce amount.

Automation USAB Sender Bacipiemt
Tracking (D 862438372572 JuDY COOPER JOHN SKIRTICH
Service Type FadEx Priority Overnight COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY COLUMBIA GAS OF OHID
Package Type FodEx Box 2001 MERCER RD 200 CIVILCTR DR
Zons 02 LEXINGTON KY 40511-1018 US COLUMBUS OH 43215 US
Packages H
Rated Weight 1.0lbs, 05 kgs
Deliverad Jul 13, 2007 09:16 Transportation Charge 17.40
Svc Area Al Fuel Surcharge 1
N Signed by P.HARRISON Discount -1.74
' FedEx Use 019312863/D001486/_. Total Charge usD sun
Shipper Subtotal USD $36.13
Total FedEx Express usb $36.13

o
o
P UARY AW fenme



. Invoice Number invoice Date \| AccountNumber \  page !
‘ 2-155-13254 Jul 18, 2007 1915-7967-4 Jof4

FedEx Express Shipment Summary By Payor Type f

FedEx Express Shipments (Original)

Total This Invoice usD $36.13

15016 2/2
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- — .- — - - - — e

| REQUEST FOR PAYMENT - DISTRIBUTION COMPANIES || CASH REQUEST 1 mvorce ;
‘ . o e = e e
\Lﬁ CKY-#32 | COM-#34 |CMD-#35| CPA-#37 | CGV-#38 |..qyyoucuzn| L Specnal Handhng_lnstructlons -i
e USG9 1fpbiiliupiadyapatogt - Syoqnisdyiqliungviriolydymi SUPNNPRRRR
X . ! ]
* [ 4

Request 08/14/07 nvoice ! !
Date: Date: i !
I |
Invoice #: 2-193-21729 i i
i [
Payee: i i
FedEx * v
! e
Remit to i |
Address:|P-O. Box 371461 i i

Remit to City,|_ DIRECT DEPOSIT | | foremployee remburserents anly

State, Zip Code: Pittsburgh, PA 15250-7461 BTN
nf ion directly below WIRE ACH
Total Payment: Bank Account:
$17.77
L ABA #: 8,2272687
Description of Charges - if description exceeds space provided, please submit on a ;;;;:rale sbe-t;(-s): T A/P DPT USE ONLY - RECV'D

Shipment Charges

If

Total Payment is different than the actual invoice amount, please give reason below:

Inveice Amount (if different than total payment)

PLEASE REFERENCE THE DISBURSEMENT APPROVAL POLICY FOR A COMPLETE LIST OF PROPER APPROVAL LEVELS *

Requestor’s Printed Name

_~ Requestor's Signature

Requestor's Phone Number & Title

REQUESTOR Cynthia Benham /% . | ) (859)288-0261, A.A.
£ |
Approval Levels 10-01-04 * 'ATURE PRINTED NAME
SupervliJs:ardl Team general approval <=$2,500 v
C:/:nz:ﬁmt[:::y gencral approval <=§50,000
Dire(c:t:;;:leli;nent .| general approval <=$100,000 / P
4 V3
il & : . .
o~ e’r';]’;a;:;:r general approval <=5300.000 M‘W , Herbert A. Miller, Jr.
Nii]t;:;c;rf;;cet:live general approval >$300,000 //
\/
CEO
Title "Other" must have awthorized authority as per the Dishursement Approval Policy
OTHER
ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION - MUST BE FILLED OUT BY THE REQUESTOR
é; CO GEN AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL HCC TCC LOB AMOUNT
1] 32 182 3599 3A20 | RCKO7 12921 ) $17.77
IBM NUMBER UNIT QTY DESCRIPTION
e —— e e —
CO GEN AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL HCC TCC LOB AMOUNT
2
1BM NUMBER UNIT OTY DESCRIPTION
- ni_ap_102.cde reviseddistribution_requess_for_paymentfed xazdouls



FedEx invoice Number "\ [ Invoice Date \ | AccountNumber \  page

Yo v 2-193-2172% Aug 08, 2007 1915-7967-4 104
FedEx Tax {D: 71-0427007

Billing Address: Shipping Address:

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY

MATTIE CHADWELL 2001 MERCER RD . -

2001 MERCER RD LEXINGTON KY 40511-1018 e P e llo Services

LEXINGTON KY 40511-1018 Phone:  {B00)622-1147 M-F7-6 {CST)
Fax: (800} 548-3020

Invoice Summary Aug 08, 2007 'ntemf# Wff?#ef"comm
FedEx Express Services

Transportation Charges 17.40
Base Discount -1.74
Special Handling Charges 2.1
Total Charges uso $17.77 B/Z2/ 2867
TOTAL THIS INVOICE USD s

You saved $1.74 in discounts this period!

Other discounts may apply.

G

v......,I,,._._....M.v....m.,;(.E.é.:.'.‘,w.-v . ml " .m FedEx - s mmma—
kit aptiiivl il et S Invoice Number Account Number }{ Amount Due "\
{0 For change of address, check here and complete form on reverse side 2-1 93"21 729 1 91 5‘7967 -4 U SD $ 1 7 77
Remittance Advice
Your payment is due by Aug 23, 2007
191579L721938172928000001 77726
AT 01 029399 07344B125 A~3DGT ltll"lllllll'lltllll"llllllllll!l.!"lllll'"l'll'
llllll"llllllillll""l"lll""llllll"'llll"llllll'“lllll FedEx
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY P.0. Box 371481
MATTIE CHADWELL Pittsburgh PA 15250-7461

2001 MERCER RD
LEXINGTON KY 40651-1018

MmO e e

L -t ereaeanl
N
.
Q\‘ »


http://www.fedex.com

! Fe&x Invoice Number \ [ Tnvoice Date \[ AccountNumber \  page

2-193-21729 Aug 08, 2007 1915-7967-4 po20fd

Adjustment Request
Fax to (800) 548-3020

Please Note: Qur web site makes it easy to request any of the adjustments you would request on the form
below. Try it at www.fedex.com. The fax form cannot be used to request invoice adjustments due to service
failures. To request adjustments for service failure, please visit our web site at www.fedex.com or call

(800) 622-1147.

Name Date

Business Phane Business Fax

E-mail Address

In the space below, please enter the Tracking ID and an explanation of each adjustment request. Please include
recipient’s or third party’'s account number, if applicable.

Tracking ID Explanation
Address Change

g Account Number \
Please indicate change in address for the account number listed. 1915-7967-4

{1 Physical Address [ Billing Address (1 Mailing Address

Name:

Address: Apt/Suite#:
City: State: Zip:

Phone: { ) Fax: { )

Authorizing Signature:

DST V261.3K (12/08}


http://www.fedex.com
http://www.fedox.com

FedEx@ Invoice Number \ | Invoice Date

Account Number

Page

A y 2-193-21729

Aug 08, 2007

1915-7967-4

3of4

FedEx Express Shipment Summary By Payor Type

Total This Invoice

12313 22

UsD

$1.717

Br22r2687

AR AR RERIREURTA R



%x@ Invoice Number N\ | Invoice Date \{ Account Number ™\

Page .

2-193-21729 Aug 08, 2007 1915-7967-4

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original)

- Aofd P

+ Fusl Surcherge - FedEx has applied & fuel surcharge ot 13.50% to this shipmant.
o Distance Basad Pricing, Zone 2
o FadEx has auditad this shipmant for corract packages, weight, and service. Any changes made ara s

i

d In the invoice amount.

Automation INET Sender ipi

Tracking {0 798731788265 Cynthia Banham Stephen Seiple

Service Type FedEx Priority Overnight Columbia Gas of Kentucky NiSource

Package Typs FedEx Pak 2001 Mercer Road Lagal-Ragulatory

Zone 02 LEXINGTON KY 40511 US COLUMBUS OH 43215 US -

Packapes 1

Ratad Waight 101bs, 0.5 kgs

Deliverad Aug 02, 2007 10:08 Transportation Charge 17.40

Svc Area Al Discount -1.74

Signod by P.HARRISON Fuel Surcharge 2.11

FedEx Use 000D00000/0001486/., Yotal Charge usp sun

Shipper Subtotal usbh s

Total FedEx Express Usb sn

PN e mis sa e i






8,22/2867

00cad  lINN Snd

L0/80 aoidad

9v20-8-0 H3HONOA

H3IHONOA HSVYO
379VAVd SINNOJJV

"ONI AMDINLININ 40 SYD VIGNN10D



- — " - - —— - . — ——— - —

- REQUEST FOR PAYMENT - DISTRIBUTION COMPANIES | CASH REQUEST INVOICE
{ " e o ot o = e o 3 o 4 s b o] sy
-4 CKY-#32 | COH-#34 |CMD - #35| CPA -#37 CGY - #38 CASH VOUCHER !... - .§ p_e_c_l_ill_E?E(!l_!ﬂg_l_nﬁt_lllgﬂqtﬁ_ —n _!
X - ! |
Request * Invoice ] 1
N 08/14/07 Do i i
Invoice # ! i
nvoice #: 1 i
. L}
1 i
Payee: i i
P. Moul & Associates H .
1 ]
Remit to l {
Address:|251 Hopkins Road i |
. i '..._....._._.......-.............._.._......_._......4'
Remit to Clty, DIRECT DEPOSIT for employee reimbursements only
State, Zip Code:|Haddonfield, NJ 08033 T pr e
inf ion directly below WIRE ACH
Total Payment: Bank Account:
- $8,849.00
L ABA #: Qs P
Description of Charges - if description exceeds space provided, please submit on 3 se;;;;te sheet(s): A/P DPT USE ONLY - RECV'D
July 31, 2007 Case No. 0708
If Total Payment is different than the actual inveice amount, please give reason below:
Invoice Amount (if different than total payment)
PLEASE REFERENCE THE DISBURSEMENT APPROVAL POLICY FOR A COMPLETE LIST OF PROPER APPROVAL LEVELS *
Requestor's Printed Name _, Requestor's Signature ~._Requestor's Phone Number & Title
REQUESTOR Cynthia Beaham / - (859) 288-0261, A.A.
Approval Levels 10-01-04 * I TURE PRINTED NAME
[
Supervlij:;dl Team general approval <=$2,500
R L
Dircg;:tiflelg:lcm general approval <=$100,000 )
2. 2.
VP / Presk ! .
oo, st <smooo| £ fo o o o A PRTA = Herbert A. Miller, Jr.
- ¥ <
N‘f/‘;‘c'e":rf;;i‘:t'“ general approval >5300,000 A
%4
CEO
Title "Other" mus! have authorized authority as per the Dishursement Approvai Policy
OTHER
ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION - MUST BE FILLED OUT BY THE REQUESTOR
3
£1Co GEN AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL HCC TCC LOB AMOUNT
1] 32 182 3599 3Ci0 | RCKO7 12921 $8.849.00
IBM NUMBER - UNIT QTY DESCRIPTION
e ———— —o— e —
CO GEN AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL HCC TCC LOB - AMOUNT
2
1BM NUMBER UNIT QTY DESCRIPTION
. ni_ap_;IOZ.‘cdc distribution_request_for_p P Moul&A tes72007 xlIs



P. Moul & Associates
251 Hopkins Road

Haddonficld, NJ 08038
Telephoue: 856-428-7515 ¢ Facsimile: 856-428-0026

July 31, 2007

Ms. Judy M. Cooper

Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.

2001 Mercer Road g
Lexington, KY 40511

zrzeav

o]

o

Dear ¥

Enclosed please find my third invoice for professional services concerning the cost of .
capital testimony for your 2007 rate case filing with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky ‘/
(Case No. 2007-00008). This invoice covers my time for an analysis of the rate of return

testimony: submitted by the Attorney General, the preparation of 51 interrogatories directed to the
testimony of AG witness Woolridge, and the preparation of rebuttal testimony, including a first

draft provided on June 28, 2007, a second draft provided on July 16, 2007, a third draft provided

on July 17, 2007, and for the rebuttal that was finalized on July 18, 2007.

I believe this invoice is self-explanatory, and would appreciate it if you would place the
enclosed in line for payment.

Sincerely,

Paul R. Moul

/mt
Enclosure

L . T I S e P Y ~n e B Raime e Sl s eens . . PRy - 5 B P PV [ I R e S e e



P. Moul & Associates

251 Hopkins Road

Haddonficld, NJ 08033
Telephone: 856-428-7515 © Facsimile: 856-428-0026

EIN# 22-3282661

July 31, 2007
Case No. 0708

gr2z2/2087
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

For professional services rendered by Paul R. Moul,
Managing Consultant, for an analysis of the rate of
return testimony submitted by the Attorney General,
the preparation of 51 interrogatories directed to the
testimony of AG witness Woolridge, and the
preparation of rebuttal testimony, including a first
draft provided on June 28, 2007, a second draft «
provided on July 16, 2007, a third draft provided on ‘
July 17, 2007, and for the rebuttal that was finalized
on July 18, 2007.

Consultant Hours Rate Amount
P. Moul 42 $ 195 $ 8,190.00
Clerical 12.50 $ 52 650.00
Reimbursement of out-of-pocket costs consisting of

telephone charges 9.00
TOTAL $ 8,849.00






Expense Report

Employee and Expense Summary

REPORT INFORMATION

| | REPORT TOTALS

Name

Stanley J Sagun

Report Total 145.79 USD

Employee ID 462156 Total adjustments 0.00 USD
Expense dates 06/04/07-06/29/07 Total reimbursable 145.79 USD
Form ID TEA000012894 Credit card remittance 145.79 USD
Approver Kathleen O'Leary Amount due Employee 0.00 USD
Total Expenses 145.79 USD
Report Name SIS - June 2007 EXPENSE DATA SUMMARY
Date I Expense Item I Amount Payment Type I Country Ex. Rate Charge to usb
06/04/07  Car Rental -29.51  Corporate Card United States (US 100 SIS -29.51
06/28/07  Fuel 5100 Corporate Card United States (US 100 CKY Rate Case 51.00 ~/
06/29/07  Fuel 12,75  Corporate Card United States (US 1.00 CKY Rate Case 12.75 v
06/29/07  Car Remal 111.55  Corporate Card United States (US 100  CKY Rate Case 111.55

& /7.‘?.?@

Expense Sub-Totals

Car Rental  82.04

Charge to l
Charge to: SIS
Business Unit: 00012
Department: 0013200
Account: 92102000
Work Order:  00012B
Charge Code:  00130500AD
Charge to: CKY Rate Case
Business Unit: 00012
Department: 0013200
Account: 92102000
Work Order:  00012B
Charge Code: 0577020032
Ref* TEA000012894 Page 1 Printed on 07/17/07



Expense Report
Expense and Miscellaneous Detail

EXPENSE DETAIL SUMMARY

Date Expense Item l Amount l Expense is I Purpose I Category Receipt Required
06/04/07  Car Rental -29.51  Reimbursable Meeting / No
06/28/07  Fuel 51.00 Reimbursable Meeting / No
06/29/07  Fuel 12,75  Reimbursable Meeting / No
06:29/07  Car Rental 111.55 Reimbursable Meeting / No

Fuel

Deseribe:  Gasoline purchased for rental car

Fuel

Description:  Gasoline purchased for rental car

Comments

Name: Norma LeMaster

Subject:  Card Data

Comment:

Ref* TEA000012894

Page 2

Credit applied by Enterprise for difference between amount over-charged on May 23, 2007 and our NiSource national account rate.

Printed on 07/17/07
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REQUEST FOR PAYMENT - DISTRIBUTION COMPAN IES

— g— SN W

CASH REQUEST

INVOICE

- —— -
[)

o

:
1
-

CKY-#32 | COH-#34 |CMD-#35| CPA-#37 | CGV-#38 |casuvoucer| | ... Special Handling Instructions __ ]

X — I i

- r-—_*—_-.-._———_-*_‘ * 1]

Request 08/24/07 Tnvoice 07/24/07 5 [

Date: Date: I i

Invoice #: 7533 ! !

nveice #: ; Please deliver check to Michael Ray, 8th Floor, 200 i

. i Civic Center Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43215 for i

Payee:|Ghaw Energy & Chemicals Division - Stone & Webster i distribution. i

Management Consultants i :

Remit to i i

Address:|36993 Treasury Center i i

Remit to City, [ DIRECT DEPOSIT | ] foreapoyeeeimbursemens ol |
State, Zip Code:|Chicago, IL 60694-6900 T Wire ot ACIL provide

’ infarmation directly betow WIRE ACH
Total Payment: . Bank Account:
$1,202.00
’ ABA #: 071 000228827 ~ 2088

Description of Charges - if description exceeds space provided, please submit on a separate sheet(s):

A/P DPT USE ONLY - RECV'D

Consulting Fees and Expenses

FOR DIS/GTS

PCR USE ONLY

PCID/Invoice Grp #

Cust #

MRA #

Check Dgt

Amount

H Total Payment is different than the actual invoice amount, please give reason below:

Invoice Amount (if different than total payment)

PLEASE REFERENCE THE DISBURSEMENT APPROVAL POLICY F(

A COMPLETE LIST OF PROPER APPROVAL LEVELS AND EXCEPTIONS*

REQUIRED: Requestor's Printed Name _Rohuestor's Sifdture Requestor's Phone Number
':::c WPm:::l levels Michael J. Ray / X (614) 460'6492
guidclines - please sce the
pproval poticy for cxceptiond ~ Approval Levels 02/01/05 SIGNATURE ( N\ PRINTED NAME
s
Supervisor / Team Lead e
1 Resouree Planner general approval <=$10,000
M % ; .
Con“:s:ff‘xnlﬁ‘:v general approval <=$50,000 / 2 g - . // David A. Roy
Direé:’;éf;f:‘em genera) approval <=$100,000 / O
G‘:: e’r‘;";“s’:;:; : | general approvat <=5300,000
N’ﬁ::‘;fii;i‘;‘:ve general approval >$300,000
CEQ
Title "Other" must have authorized authoritv as per the Disbursement Approval Policy
OTHER
e — e ———————
ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION - MUST BE FILLED OUT BY THE REQUESTOR
£jco GEN AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL HCC TCC LOB AMOUNT
1132 182 3599 RCK(O7 12921 1817, $1,180.00
1IBM NUMBER UNIT QTY DESCRIPTION
COl  GEN .1 AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FaCIL | HCC 1 TCC | LOB AMOUNT
2] 32 182 3599 RCKO07 12921 1817 $22.00
1BM NUMBER UNIT QTY DESCRIPTION
ni_ap_105.cde Diswibution Request for Payment



Shaw° Stone & Webster Management Consuttants, Inc.

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY
ATTN: DAVE ROY

200 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OH 43215

J.0. NO. 125135

A World of Solutions™

DATED: July 24, 2007

INVOICE NO. 7533

CUSTOMER 1105245

EXPENDITURE MADE FOR YOUR ACCOUNT IN CONNECTION
WITH: (AS PER DETAIL ATTACHED)

COLUMBIA GASIKENTUCKY
AMRP FILING SUPPORT
FIRST ROUND COMMENT QUESTIONS

SERVICE AUTHORIZATION NO. CKY061226-01

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Please note new remittance instructions below:

Pleage remit checks to:

Shaw Energy & Chemicals Division Bank Name:
¢lo Harris Bank

Stone & Webster Management Consultants, inc. ABA No:
36993 Treasury Center SWIFT Code:
Chicago, IL 60694-6800 Beneficiary:
Federal EiN 72-1483442 Account No:

Invoice No. 7533

Ploase reference invoice number on remittance
to ensure proper credit

Reference 1:
Reference 2:

$ 1,202.00

For Payment by wire:

Harris N.A,

Chicago, iL. 60603

071 000 288 {if funds sent from US Bank)
HATRUS44 (if funds sent from Overseas Bank)
The Shaw Grp/S&W Manag 1t Co ltants
407.304-5

Invoice No. 7533

SAW M '] 1t Consul

Please reference involce number on remittance

to ensure proper credit

ce
D. wallen-Richert, RO

UTYT S ZBET

ONE MAIN STREET, SUITE 900 * CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142 » §17.589,2000 « FAX-617.588.1372 « THE SHAW GROUP INC.* ... ..,



STONE & WEBSTER MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS, INC.

SUMMARY OF CHARGES THROUGH MAY 31, 2007
JOB NO. 125135

COLUMBIA GAS/KENTUCKY AMRP FILING SUPPORT

HOURS . RATE AMOUNT

SERVICES -

VICE PRESIDENT

WALLEN-RICHERT, DEBRA M 4.00 295.00 1,180.00
TOTAL SERVICES 4.00 1,180.00
EXPENSES

MISC. EXPENSE @ $5.50 PER HR. 22.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 22.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 1,202.00

LBAZ /L2148
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-}° REQUEST FOR PAYMENT - DISTRIBUTION COMPANIES 1

- T - oo W . - — - - ————— - —— . —

CASH REQUEST INVOICE i

- o o ke e e g
: CKY-#32 | COH-#34 |CMD-#35| CPA-#37 | CGV-#38 |.,cuvoucker| L Special Handling Instructions 1
- G e B e WS W e G W A W R D e e -y

e - X — ! |

Request * Invoice 1 i
Date: 05/05/07 Date: i i
i i
Invoice #: 2-231-84557 I i
i i
Payee: i i
FedEx H .
! !
Remit to 1 ]
Address:|P.O. Box 371461 i I
Remit to City, DIRECT DEPOSIT T for employee rcimbur;cmenls anly
State, Zip Code:|Pittsburgh, PA 15250-7461 T Wire of AT provide
information directly below WIRE ACH—I
Total Payment: Bank Account:
$55.63
ABA #:

e ————a————————————————————

Description of Charges - if description exceeds space provided, please submit on a separate sheet(s): A/P DPT USE ONLY - RECV'D

Ss1i1r 28#@
Shipment Charges

T Total Payment is different than the actua] invoice amount, please give reason below:

Invoice Amount (if different than total payment)

PLEASE REFERENCE THE DISBURSEMENT APPROVAL POLICY FOR A COMPLETE LIST OF PROPER APPROVAL LEVELS *

Requestor's Printed Name _~ Requestor's Signature — Requestor's Phone Number & Title
REQUESTOR Cynthia Benham / ; é _) (859) 288-0261, A.A.
Approval Levels 10-01-04 * SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME
Supervli‘s::- dl Team general approval <=$2,500
Manager / Lead -
Counsel / Attorney general approval <=§50.000
Ding:;::;frem general approval <=$100,000 /
C‘L::,‘;l":,'f::;; gencral approval <=$300,000 W Herbert A. Miller, Jr.
= + [ Ldl =
Nr&"y,«:::c;rf:‘zt::‘z:ve general approval >$300,000 [’
CEO V
Title “Other” must have authorized quthority as per the Disbursement Approval Policy
OTHER
F ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION - MUST BE FILLED OUT BY THE REQUESTOR
2l co GEN AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL HCC TCC LOB AMOUNT
1132 WM 3A20 07694 781800 $25.18
IBM NUMBER UNIT QTY DESCRIPTION
T E— . e e
(88 GEN AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL HCC TCC LOB AMOUNT
2132 880 3A20 00991 2621 $12.00
{BM NUMBER UNIT oTY DESCRIPTION
ni_ap_102.cdc reviseddistribution_request_for_paymentfedexSept2007.xls




COLUMBIA
: FedEx Request Date: 09/05/07
« | DISTRIBUTION | FaYee q e 50
ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION - MUST BE FILLED OUT BY THE REQUESTOR
2[CO] GEN | AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL HCC TCC LOB AMOUNT
3132 182 3599 3A20 RCKO07 12921 $18.45
1BM NUMBER UNIT oTY DESCRIPTION
CcO GEN AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL HCC TCC LOB AMOQUNT
4
IBM NUMBER UNIT QTY DESCRIPTION
CcO GEN AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL HCC TCC LOB AMOUNT
5
TBM NUMEER UNIT oTY DESCRIPTION
CO| GEN AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL HCC TCC | LOB AMOUNT
6
1BM NUMBER UNIT oTY DESCRIPTION

M

CO| GEN | AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL | HCC | TCC | LOB AMOUNT
7
1BM NUMBER UNIT QTY DESCRIPTION
CO| GEN | AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL | HCC | TCC | LOB AMOUNT
8
TEM NUMBER UNIT QTY DESCRIPTION

M

CO| GEN AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL HCC TCC LOB AMOUNT
9
IBM NUMBER UNIT QTY DESCRIPTION
CO!{ GEN AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL HCC TCC LOB AMOUNT
10
IBM NUMBER UNIT QTY DESCRIPTION

m

CO GEN AUX CE PROJ ACTIV FACIL HCC TCC LOB AMOUNT
1
IBM NUMBER UNIT QTY DESCRIPTION
ni_ap_102.cdc page 2 reviscddistribution_request_for, _paymenlfedexScﬁtZOObtk



FedEx.

Invoice Number \ [ Invoice Date \| AccountNumber \  page

2-231-84557 Aug 29, 2007 1915-7967-4 lof4

FedEx Tax ID: 71-0427007

Billing Address: Shipping Address:

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY

MATTIE CHADWELL 2001 MERCER RD . S

2001 MERCER RD LEXINGTON KY 40511-1018 E‘J&f&%ﬂgﬁ}:ﬂs@me Services

LEXINGTON KY 40511-1018

Inveice Summary Aug 29, 2007

Phone: {800) 622-1147 M-F7-6 [CST)
Fax: (800} 548-3020
internet: www.fedex.com

FedEx Express Services

Transportation Charges

Base Discount

Special Handling Charges

Total Charges usn
FedEx Ground Services

Transportation Charges
Other Handling Charges

Total Charges usbh
TOTAL THIS INVOICE usD

You saved $2.32 in discounts this period!

Other discounts may apply.

14.50
-2.32
6.27

$18.45

4.96
3222 /1172867
$37.18

$55.63

TR R

Yo ensure proper credit, please return this portion with your payment to FedEx.

Please do not staple or fuld. Please make check payable to FedEx.

[ For change of address, check here and complete form on reverse side
Remittance Advice

Your payment is due by Sep 13, 2007

Invoice Number }‘ ~Account Number N[ AmountDue "\
2-231-84557 1915-7967-4 | USD $55.63

1913579b72231845575000000556320

AT 01 021094 101438 91 A"3DGT
ll!lllIIllllil'llll'lilI!‘lll"'llIIlll’illlll'lllllllllllllll
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY

MATTIE CHADWELL

2001 MERCER RD

LEXINGTON KY 40511-1018

NN AR

'IIIIIl'lllll'l'lllll[lllllllllllll!llIlllllllllllll
FedEx

P.0. Box 3714561

Pittsburgh PA 15250-7461

12583 42 . .. . e , ... B


http://w.fedex.com

Invoice Number "\ | Invoice Date \ | Account Number \  page
2-231-84557 Aug 29, 2007 1915-7967-4 20f4 .

Adjustment Request
Fax to (800) 548-3020

Please Note: Our web site makes it easy to request any of the adjustments you would request on the form
below. Try it at www.fedex.com. The fax form cannot be used to request invoice adjustments due to service
failures. To request adjustments for service failure, please visit our web site at www.fedex.com or call
{800) 622-1147.

Name Date

Business Phone Business Fax

E-mail Address

In the space below, please enter the Tracking ID and an explanation of each adjustment request. Please include
recipient's or third party's account number, if applicable.

Tracking ID Explanation

__HAddrEs‘?(_:_h.ange oo s T e = T T T T T "|__Account Number N\

Please indicate change in address for the account number listed. 1915-7967-4
[} Physical Address [1 Billing Address [ Mailing Address

Name:

~———Address:™ - Apt/Suite#:
City: State: Zip:
Phone: { ) Fax: [}
Authorizing Signature:

o
PIRT VORT. 2K 110/0R)Y


http://www.fttdex.com
http://www.fcfdex.com

Fe&x, Invoice Number \ [ Invoice Date \ [ Account Number \ Page

2-231-84557 Aug 29, 2007 1915-7967-4 30f4
FedEx Express Shipment Summary By Payor Type

FedEx Express Shipments {Original)

FedEx Ground Shipment Summary By Payor Type

FodEx Ground Shipments (Original)

Ground-Prepaid

08/22 1 3 4.96 2022 25.18

Total This Invoice uUsD $55.63

12633 272

T



Invoice Number lnvoice Date \ | Account Number \  page
2-231-84557 Aug 29, 2007 1915-7967-4 4of4

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original)

1 Sur 23 apph

* Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2

Automation INET Semder Recipiem

Tracking ID 798246710690 Judy Coopar Staphen Seiple

Service Type FedEx Priority Overnight Columbia Gas of Kentucky NiSource

Package Typa FedEx Envelope 2001 Mercar Road Legal-Regutatory

Zone 02 LEXINGTON KY 40511 US COLUMBUS DH 43215 US

Packagas 1

Ratad Waeight N/A Transportation Charge 14.50

Delivered Aug 23, 2007 09:01 Fuel Surcharge 227

Svc Area Al Discount -2.32

Signed by B.SHEHERD Couriar Pickup Charge 4.00

FadEx Use 000000000/0000186/.. Total Charge . uso $18.45

Shipper Subtotal usb $18.45

Total FedEx Express usb $18.45

FedEx Ground Prepaid Detail (Original)

Fracking 1D 282 483710000225 Sender Recipient Transportation Charge 496
Sarvice Type Ppd, Domastic COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY MICHAEL GALIINARD Hazardous Material 70.00
Zonhe 04 2001 MERCER RD KEYSPAN ENERGY Fuel Surcharge 0.22
Packages 1 LEXINGTON KY 40511-1018 2687 MASPETH AVENUE Total Charge uUsp $25.18
Actual Waight  251bs : BRODKLYN NY 11211
Rated Woeight  31lbs
Daliverad Aug 74, 2007
Prepaid Subtotal usb $25.18
FedEx Ground Miscellaneous Charges usb. $12.00
{see summary section)
Total FedEx Ground UsD $37.18

L
NAT VOR1.AK (12/08)
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COLUMBIA GAS

REIMBURSEMENT FOR COMPANY USE OF PERSONAL VEHICLE

BATCH NO: 69208 VOUCHER NO: 90017 CORP CODE: CD200
CYCLE DATE: 2007-09 PROCESS DATE: 2007-09-13 INVOICE NO: E/A
COMPANY: CKY-32 JUDY M COOPER July 2007
P O BOX 14241 PAYROLL LOCATION:
PAID BY:  Direct Deposit LEXINGTON KY 405124241 Y
DATE | MILEAGE| AMOUNT| METER READ BUSINESS PURPOSE
UNIT | BOOK (OTHER THAN METER READING)

02 50 24.25 PSC

03 50 24.25 AG

11 50 24.25 PSC

12 12 5.82 PICK UP/RETURN RENTAL CAR

13 50 24.25 SCHOOL TAX MEETING

16 50 24.25 TARIFF RESEARCH & LUNCH

18 6 2.91 PICK UP RENTAL CAR

19 6 2.91 RETURN RENTAL CAR

20 50 24.25 FILE 2007-00008

23 50 24.25 MEETING WITH COUNSEL

24 50 24.25 FILING 2007-00008

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



COLUMBIA GAS REIMBURSEMENT FOR COMPANY USE OF PERSONAL VEHICLE

BATCH NO: 69208 VOUCHER NO: 90017 CORP CODE: CD200
CYCLE DATE: 2007-09 PROCESS DATE: 2007-09-13 INVOICE NO: E/A
COMPANY: CKY-32 JUDY M COOPER July 2007
P O BOX 14241 PAYROLL LOCATION:
PAID BY: Direct Deposit LEXINGTON KY 405124241 ]
DATE | MILEAGE| AMOUNT| METER READ BUSINESS PURPOSE
UNIT | BOOK (OTHER THAN METER READING)

27 50 24.25 MEETING WITH AG

30 20 9.70 TRAVEL TO AIRPORT AND RETURN
TOTAL 239.59

REQUESTED BY: JMCOOP  DATE: 2007-08-31
APPROVED BY: U122577  DATE: 2007-09-13
FORM C 2606 CPS (11-92)



